BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
Request for Bid #: 14-24MAR1S5 — Radio Tower Design, Engineering and
Fabrication Services

ADDENDUM #2 - Issued March 23,2015

This addendum is issued in accordance with the Introductions and General Conditions of Bidding and
Boone County Standard Terms and Conditions in RFB 14-24MARI1S5 and is hereby incorporated into and
made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Bidders are reminded that receipt of this addendum
should be acknowledged and submitted with Bidder’s Response Form.

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as
follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The BID CLOSING DATE has been extended FROM March 24, 2015 TO April 3, 2015 at 2:00 p.m in
order to allow for prospective bidders to prepare and submit bid responses to this bid opportunity. No
specification changes are made with this addendum.

v L2

Elizabeth Sanders, CPPB
Senior Buyer, Purchasing

OFFEROR has examined copy of Addendum #1 to Request for Bid#14-24MAR1S5, Radio Tower
Design, Engineering and Fabrication Services, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Company Name:

Address:

Phone Number: Fax Number:

E-mail:

Authorized Representative Signature:

Authorized Representative Printed Name:

RFB #: 14-24MAR15 323715




